

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 1 & 2 in
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4535-4536 OF 2003

MUNI REDDY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RATHNAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(I.A. No. 1 - Appln. for substitution to bring on record the
Lrs. Of the deceased appellant)
(I.A. No. 2 - Appln. For c/delay in filing substitution appln.
and office report)

Date: 03/05/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The application for substitution is allowed.

(V.K. TIWARI)
P.A.

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
Court Master