

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4535-4536 OF 2003

MUNI REDDY(DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RATHNAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 03/05/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Amrita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Darpan K.M., Adv.
Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Shankar Jain, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Kulkarni, Adv,
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

Mr. Brajesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are disposed of.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 4535-4536 OF 2003

Muni Reddy (Dead) by Lrs.

.....Appellant(s)

VERSUS

Rathnamma & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Considering the peculiar facts and circumstances of the case, we dispose of these appeals by issuing certain directions. The first respondent herein Smt. Rathnamma is directed to pay a sum of Rs.2.5 lakhs by way of a Demand Draft in favour of the wife of deceased Muni Reddy within a period of eight weeks from today. The Demand Draft has to be handed over to the wife of the deceased Muni Reddy on proper identification by the Court of XV Additional City Civil Judge, Bangalore City.

The appeals are disposed of accordingly.

.....J.
(P.SATHASIVAM)

.....J.
(DIPAK MISRA)

NEW DELHI;
MAY 03, 2012.